BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES

In the Year Two Thousand and Nine

Resolution 09-08

To amend the Manual of Governance and Procedures, Section 10(b), Order of Business, to add a moment of silence to the Assembly of Delegates Calendar of Business.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates:

The Manual of Governance and Procedures is hereby amended to add a Moment of Silence to the Calendar of Business.

Section 10 (b). Order of Business

- (b) Order of Business. At every regular meeting of the Assembly of Delegates, the order of business on its calendar shall be as follows:
 - (1) Committee of the Whole
 - (2) A Moment of Silence to honor our troops who have died in service to our country, and all those serving our country in the Armed Forces
 - (3) Pledge of Allegiance
 - (4) Call to order, roll call and declaration of the presence or lack of a quorum
 - (5) Approval of Calendar of Business
 - (6) Approval of Journal of previous meeting(s)
 - (7) Communications from the Board of County Commissioners
 - (8) Communications from Public Officials
 - (9) Communications from the Public
 - (10) Convene Assembly
 - (11) Consideration of proposed ordinances and/or resolutions
 - (12) Reports of committees
 - (13) Report from the Clerk
 - (14) Other business
 - (15) Adjournment

The published Assembly calendar shall state the foregoing order of business which shall not be departed from except by majority vote of the Delegates present.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates by a roll call vote with 62.54% voting yes at the regular meeting held on June 17, 2009.

Attested by:

Diane C. Thompson, Clerk Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates